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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased in eleven districts and a net 
of $1,283 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended 
December 18. 

The principal net increases were $158 million in loans to "other" public 
utilities, $157 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, 
$151 million to manufacturers of machinery, $144 million to retail trade, and 
$228 million to "all other" loans. 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $129 million in loans to 
unclassified borrowers. 

Outstanding Change From Week Ended 
Dec. 18, Dec. 11, Dec. 20, June 26, 

Business of Borrower 1968 * e/ 1968 1967 1968 

(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 12,606 + 289 +1,317 + 111 
Primary metals 1,884 - 16 + 519 63 
Machinery 4,626 + 151 + 228 + 50 
Transportation equipment 2,022 + 97 + 212 + 166 
Other fabricated metal products 1,877 + 33 + 183 29 
Other durable goods 2,197 + 24 + 175 13 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 

10,947 • + 308 + 834 + 636 
2,963 + 157 + 190 + 726 
2,214 - 14 + 410 - 62 
1,584 + 19 + 71 + 98 
2,406 + 147 + 112 - 106 
1,780 - 1 + 51 - 20 

4,511 + 64 + 493 231 

Trade - total 8,898 + 176 + 634 + 903 
Commodity dealers 1,359 - 15 - 263 + 251 
Other wholesale 3,388 + 47 + 342 + 231 
Retail 4,151 + 144 + 555 + 421 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 9, ,149 + 282 +1 ,378 + 872 
Transportation 5, ,156 + 58 + 777 + 189 
Communication 1, ,126 + 66 + 158 + 25 
Other public utilities 2, ,867 + 158 + 443 + 658 

Construction 2, ,927 - 3 + 412 + 153 

Services 5, ,971 + 68 +1 ,042 + 428 

Bankers1 acceptances 716 - 13 - 464 - 95 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2, ,588 + 13 - 158 - 3 

All other loans 7, ,736 + 228 +1 ,166 + 494 

Total classified loans 66, ,049 +1 ,412 +6 ,654 +3 ,268 

Total unclassified loans 6, ,916 - 129 + 775 + 517 

Total commercial & industrial loans 72, ,965 +1 ,283 +7 ,429 +3 ,785 

P/ Preliminary. 

* Classified loans are as of December 11, 1968% Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OP WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 18, 1968 

(in millions of dollars) 
Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San 

tricts York delphia land mond 
Atlanta 

Louis apolis City FranciscoB/* 
Durable goods manufacturing - total 12,606 549 5,366 523 1,227 195 246 2,362 139 105 109 281 1,504 
Primary metals 1,884 53 963 56 294 14 13 312 43 3 5 31 97 
Machinery 4,626 237 2,147 160 399 41 67 931 31 24 24 67 498 
Transportation equipment 2,022 92 860 52 161 25 31 291 9 8 16 48 429 
Other fabricated metal products 1,877 79 536 146 226 45 58 499 17 23 35 71 142 
Other durable goods 2,197 88 860 109 147 70 77 329 39 47 29 64 338 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,947 479 5,105 445 641 370 329 1,602 234 184 135 244 1,179 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,963 122 1,057 87 107 53 105 584 102 81 66 59 540 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,214 154 1,154 136 61 210 118 195 49 13 11 28 85 
Petroleum refining 1,584 25 745 49 139 8 18 203 9 18 28 76 266 
Chemicals and rubber 2,406 75 1,442 79 199 45 44 313 28 18 13 42 108 
Other nondurable goods 1,780 103 707 94 135 54 44 307 46 54 17 39 180 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 4,511 41 2,750 85 151 7 50 609 34 6 131 491 156 
Trade - total 8,898 739 2,938 453 405 457 504 1,111 245 199 326 312 1,209 
Commodity dealers 1,359 90 602 52 11 68 35 108 62 70 41 57 163 
Other wholesale 3,388 300 1,068 148 205 174 224 513 64 41 98 107 446 
Retail 4,151 349 1,268 253 189 215 245 490 119 88 187 148 600 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 9,149 307 4,681 293 475 314 275 1,259 180 131 140 243 851 
Transportation 5,156 132 2,574 157 236 175 188 655 132 74 70 130 633 
Communication 1,126 31 567 50 52 60 20 148 20 14 32 30 102 
Other public utilities 2,867 144 1,540 86 187 79 67 456 28 43 38 83 116 

Construction 2,927 88 651 184 215 212 243 198 78 57 127 399 475 

Services 5,971 488 1,884 440 332 178 281 573 154 127 142 291 1,081 

Bankers' acceptances 716 21 324 20 40 12 .4 58 1 - - 6 35 195 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,588 37 1,839 51 55 6 19 253 1 13 28 286 

All other loans 7,736 109 1,345 5 255 199 99 381 94 — — 39 100 5,110 

Total classified loans 66,049 2,858 26,883 2,499 3,796 1,950 2,050 8,406 1,160 822 1,155 2,424 12,046 
Total unclassified loans 6,916 367 1,045 205 642 544 544 1,167 240 73 278 534 1,277 

Total commercial and industrial loans 72,965 3,225 27,928 2,704 4,438 2,494 2,594 9.573 1.400 895 1,433 2.958 13.323 
g/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 

* Classified loans are as of December 11, 1968. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




